

Nordisk Film & TV Fond renews Liselott Forsman as CEO

The board of Nordisk Film & TV Fond has renewed the contract of CEO Liselott Forsman ahead of schedule, for a further four years.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release - Oslo, Tuesday June 27, 2023

The ongoing contract was due to end October 7, 2023 and has now been extended to October 7, 2027. Forsman joined the Fund in October 2019.

Liselott Forsman, Nordisk Film & TV Fond CEO said:

"I find it very motivating to work for Nordic collaboration and for Nordisk Film & TV Fond. The Fund needs to stay both reliable and ready to reform as part of our rapidly changing, international industry. Many shared challenges were connected to Covid19 during my first years.

I thank our board for the trust to continue overseeing our important daily work and our ongoing pan-Nordic green project and other new creative and strategic initiatives."

Prior to joining Nordisk Film & TV Fond, Forsman worked as Head of Fiction at Svenska Yle, International Executive at Yle Drama, and Head of EBU Fiction Group. She is also a high-profile moderator at international industry events.

END

About Nordisk Film & TV Fond:

Established in 1990, Nordisk Film & TV Fond has an annual budget of approximately NOK 130 million (€11.3 million). The Fund is backed financially by the Nordic Council of Ministers, the five Nordic film institutes and 16 public service and private media companies/streaming services within the Nordic region.

The primary purpose of Nordisk Film & TV Fond is to promote high-quality audiovisual productions in Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway and Sweden via top-up financing. The Fund also supports cross-border distribution and dubbing, industry initiatives and oversees special annual events such as Nordic Talents and Nordic Script.

Nordisk Film & TV Fond jointly organises with the Göteborg Film Festival, the Nordisk Film & TV Fond Prize for outstanding screenplay of a Nordic drama series, and administers the Nordic Council Film Prize on behalf of the Nordic Council.

For further information please contact:

Nordisk Film & TV Fond Board Chair Nikolaj Vitting Hermann: nivh@dr.dk Nordisk Film & TV Fond CEO Liselott Forsman: liselott@nftvfond.com